

Maidstone and 
Tunbridge Wells

NHS Trust

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 4122

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

24 July 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to paper procurement.

Question 1:

How many reams of paper, of the following types, did your organisation procure during the 2016/17 financial year?*

Question 2:

Does your Procurement Department stipulate that paper procured within the organisation should be purchased from the NHS Supply Chain Core Stationary List?

Q1.

Paper type	Reams Purchased in 2016/17
Paper produced from virgin (non-recycled) sources	10493
Paper produced from 75% recycled materials	
Paper produced from 100% recycled materials	
Other	41972

Q2. No